

## केन्द्रीय योग एवं प्राकृतिक चिकित्सा अनुसंधान परिषद् (आयुष मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार)

Central Council for Research in Yoga & Naturopathy
(Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India)

डॉ. ईश्वर एन. आचार्य

निदेशक

Dr. Ishwara N. Acharya

Director

DO.No16-68/2016-17/CCRYN/BNYS College - 1823

January 11, 2017 /

Dean Sia,

It is indeed a pleasure to know that Apex Professional University is one of the leading Universities in the state of Arunachal Pradesh. It is also learnt that the institutions under your university are emerging as the fastest growing institutions of higher learning.

As you are well aware, the incidence of non-communicable diseases and lifestyle related disorders are increasing at an alarming rate. In the light of this, there is an increased demand for Yoga & Naturopathy as these systems are proved to be effective in the prevention and management of above mentioned diseases. Consequently, the demand for the qualified and skilled manpower in this field is also growing.

In this connection, may I request your good self to kindly consider starting a professional Medical College of BNYS (Bachelor of Naturopathy & Yogic Sciences) Course of 5½ years duration. I am sure this will cater to the ever increasing demand for qualified Naturopathy & Yoga professionals.

The Council is ready to extend its support in the best possible manner for the above proposal to materialize.

I hope you will look into this matter and consider this suggestion in a positive manner.

With regards,

Yours sincerely,

(Ishwara N. Acharya)

Dr. A.A. Dange, Vice Chancellor, Apex Professional University, NH-52, Medog, Nvingchi Arunachal Pradesh-791102

जवाहर लाल नेहरू भारतीय चिकित्सा एवं होम्यौपैथी अनुसंधान भवन, 61-65, संस्थागत क्षेत्र, डी—ब्लॉक के सामने, जनकपुरी, नई दिल्ली—110058 Jawahar Lal Nehru Bhartiya Chikitsa & Homoeopathy Anusandhan Bhawan, 61-65, Institutional Area, Opp. D-Block, Janakpuri, New Delhi-110058

दूरभाष / Ph. : 011-28520432, फैक्स / Fax : 28520435

ई-मेल / E-mail : ccryn.goi@gmail.com, वेबसाईट / Website : www.ccryn.org

## GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE ARUNACHAL CIVIL SECRETARIAT ITANANAGAR

No. AYUSH-TECH/2019

Dated Itanagar the 22<sup>nd</sup> March 2023

## ORDER

The Government of Arunachal Pradesh is pleased to issue "Provisional No Objection Certificate" to Apex Professional University (APU), Pasighat, District - East Siang, Arunachal Pradesh to start following Course:

SI. No	Name of Course	<b>Duration of Course</b>	Annual Intake
1	Bachelor of Naturopathy & Yogic Sciences	5 ½ Years	30 (Thirty)
	(BNYS)		

The above course may be introduced in the Apex Professional University (APU), Pasighat with the following terms & conditions:

- 1. The Apex Professional University (APU), Pasighat shall abide by the Rules and Regulations and prescribed curriculum of the Central Council for Research in Yoga & Naturopathy (CCRYN), Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India as issued from time to time and adhere to the University Grant Commission (UGC) norms.
- 2. The Apex Professional University (APU), Pasighat shall be responsible for providing adequate Practical training and facilities to the students by own means or in association with other recognised Institutes, Hospitals & Laboratories equipped with latest instruments/equipment & skilled professionals, as per the requirements.

This is issued with the approval of the competent Authority vide U.O No. 1603 of dated 22<sup>nd</sup> March. 2023.

Sd/- (Sharat Chauhan) I.A.S

Principal Secretary Department of Health & Family Welfare Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar

Dated Itanagar the.

22<sup>nd</sup> March, 2023

Memo No. AYUSH-TECH/2019

Copy to:-

- The PS to Hon'ble Minister (Health & F.W), Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information please.
- The Under Secretary to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh for information please.
- 3. The PS to Principal Secretary (H& FW), Itanagar Govt. of A.P for information please.
- 4. The SPA to Special Secretary (H& FW), Itanagar Govt. of A.P for information please.
- The SPA to Director of Health Services, Govt. of A.P, Naharlagun for information please.
- The SPA to Director of Medical Education Training & Research, Nlg, A,P for information please.
- 7. The Registrar, A.P Indian Medicine Council (APIMC), Naharalgun for information please.
- The Registrar, Apex Professional University (APU), Pasighat, for information and necessary action please. 25,05/203

9. Office copy.

Under Secretary (Health & Family Welfare) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh

Itanagar